
Filming Contact List

Millard County Tourism Millard County
Kevin Morris, Tourism Director Marki Rowley, Clerk
71 South 200 West Delta, UT 765 South HWY 99, FIllmore UT
(435) 864-1400                                                                    (495) 743-6223
millardcountytravel@gmail.com mrowley@co.millard.ut.us

Millard County Sheriff Millard County EMS
Richard Jacobson, Sheriff Kim Rowell, Director
365 South Highway 99 Fillmore, UT (435) 743-5302
(435) 743-5302
rjacobson@co.millard.ut.us

Millard County Road Department Millard County Fire District
Brandon Winget, Superintendent Fillmore: Shane Brunson
1000 West 1000 North Fillmore, UT (435) 979-0024
(435) 864-2467 Delta: Lynn Ashby
millardcountyroad@yahoo.cc (435) 864-2759

Fillmore City Delta City
Kevin Orton, City Administrator Jody Anderson, Office Manager
(435) 743-5233 (435) 864-2759
75 West Center Street FIllmore, UT 76 North 200 West, Delta Utah
recorder@fillmorecity.org janderson@delta.utah.gov

ScipioTown Leamington Town
Tom Memmott, Mayor Ann Finlinson
5 North State Street, Scipio UT PO Box 38101 Leamington, UT
(435) 253-0872 (435) 857-9151
scipiotown1859@gmail.com leamingtongovern@gmail.com

Holden Town Lynndyl Town
Darren Fox, Mayor                                                                       Heather Poulsen, Recorder
185 South Main Holden, UT PO Box 40207 Lynndyl, UT
(435) 795-2239 (435) 857-2372
clerk@holdenutah.us lynndyl.clerk@gmail.com
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Meadow Town                                                                                   Hinckley Town
Gary Bishop, Mayor                                                                           Tresa Martin, Administrator
PO Box 88 Meadow, UT                                                                    PO Box 138 Hinckley, UT
(435) 842-2203                                                                                  (435) 864-3522
meadowtowncorp@gmail.com hclerk@frontiernet.net

Kanosh Town                                                                                     Oak City
Scott McDonald, Mayor                                                                    DeAnn Steele, Administrator
55 North Main Kanosh, UT                                                               30 West Center St. Oak City, UT
(435) 759-2415                                                                                  (435) 846-2707
kanosh@frontier.com oakcitytown@hotmail.com

Dixie Power                                                                                       Rocky Mountain Power
Sheri Hare, Office Manager                                                             Cullen Irvine, Regional Bus. Mgr.
Star Route Box 180 FIllmore, UT                                                    (801) 220-7211
(435) 743-5722 Cullen.Irvine@pacificorp.com
sherih@dixiepower.com

Bureau of Land Management                                                        Forest Service
Teresa Frampton, BLM Recreation Specialist                              Brian Monroe or Doug Robison
(435) 743-3100                                                                                 (435) 743-4512
Fred Braun, BLM Film Specialist
(435) 743-3143
fbraun@blm.gov

Holt Waste (East Millard)                                                              Delta Garbage (West Millard)
Mike and Laurie Holt                                                                       (435) 864-2358
PO Box 11
(435) 253-0845
holtgarbage@yahoo.com
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